REVISED

RFP 18-017 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE AND VEHICLE REPAIR

SERVICES
PROPOSAL TABULATION

PACKAGE A: VEHICLE MAINTENANCE SERVICES

HENDRICK- SPORT
NIVERSITY FORD

UNIVERS OR SOUTHPOINT DURST

A. Preventive Maintenance:
PM (Regular Qil) Per Car/Suv $56.95 $62.50 $39.95
PM (Regular Oil) Per Truck $66.95 $62.50 $39.95
PM (Synthetic Oil) Per Car/SUV $79.95 $62.50 $69.95
PM (Synthetic Oil) Per Truck $89.95 $62.50 $69.95
B. Annual Safety Inspection: $13.60 $13.60 $13.60
Emmission Testing: $26.00 $30.00 $30.00

C. Preventative Maintenance Services:

Fixed Hourly Labor Rate $100.00 $65.00 $80.00

INGOLD
TIRE

$30.95

$30.95

$49.95
$49.95

$13.60
$30.00

$65.00

SPEIGHT'S

$25.99
$32.99

$54.99
$64.99

$13.60
$30.00

$62.00

Unless specified differently, it is expected that industry standards are utilized for determining labor hour costs (Refer to Industry Motor Labor Guide

Manual-Chilton’s, All Data or Mitchells) and an agreed mark up for parts.

UNNERSITYFORD. (0ot puksr
SAMPLE COSTS LABOR HOURS

Air Injection System Service/Cleaning 0.5 $50.00 $32.50 $40.00
Brake Fluid Flush 1 $70.46 $65.00 $80.00
Charging System Check Battery/Alternator 0.5 $50.00 $32.50 $40.00
Coolant System Flush 1 $86.04 $65.00 $80.00
Fuel Injection System Service/Cleaning 1 $95.07 $65.00 $80.00
Power Steering Flush 0.5 $56.28 $32.50 $40.00
Replace Battery 0.5 $42.50 $32.50 $40.00
Flush Transmission 1 $98.55 $65.00 $80.00

Wiper Blade Installation 0 N/C $0.00 $0.00
Tire Rotate and Balance (4 Tires) 1 $64.00 $39.99 $40.00
Alignment Front Wheel Drive 1.2 $89.95 $69.99 $69.95
Alignment 4 Wheel Drive 1.7 $89.95 $79.99 $89.95

D. Parts Markup: Fixed % above actual 15% 45% 20%

cost

$275-$650 depending

**Notes** ]
on vehicle type
PACKAGE B: VEHICLE REPAIR SERVICES
UNIVERSITY FORD HENDRICK- SPORT
SOUTHPOINT DURST
Proposed Hourly Rate: $110.00 $65.00 $100.00

Proposed Parts Markup: 15% 30% 20%

INGOLD
TIRE

$79.95

$79.95
20"+
Wheels=
$94.95

40%

Tires Markup:
$28.00 above
cost (includes
Mounting &
Balancing)

INGOLD
TIRE

$100.00

40%

SPEIGHT'S

$89.99
$59.99
Free
$129.99
$89.99
$69.99
Free
$129.99
Free
$40.00
$79.99
$89.99

35%

SPEIGHT'S

$62.00

1.6%
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