REVISED RFP 18-017 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE AND VEHICLE REPAIR SERVICES PROPOSAL TABULATION

PACKAGE A: VEHICLE MAINTENANCE SERVICES

	UNIVERSITY FORD	HENDRICK- SOUTHPOINT	SPORT DURST	INGOLD TIRE	SPEIGHT'S
A. Preventive Maintenance:					
PM (Regular Oil) Per Car/Suv	\$56.95	\$62.50	\$39.95	\$30.95	\$25.99
PM (Regular Oil) Per Truck	\$66.95	\$62.50	\$39.95	\$30.95	\$32.99
PM (Synthetic Oil) Per Car/SUV	\$79.95	\$62.50	\$69.95	\$49.95	\$54.99
PM (Synthetic Oil) Per Truck	\$89.95	\$62.50	\$69.95	\$49.95	\$64.99
B. Annual Safety Inspection:	\$13.60	\$13.60	\$13.60	\$13.60	\$13.60
Emmission Testing:	\$26.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
C. Preventative Maintenance Services:					
Fixed Hourly Labor Rate	\$100.00	\$65.00	\$80.00	\$65.00	\$62.00

Unless specified differently, it is expected that industry standards are utilized for determining labor hour costs (Refer to Industry Motor Labor Guide Manual-Chilton's, All Data or Mitchells) and an agreed mark up for parts.

		UNIVERSITY FORD	HENDRICK- SOUTHPOINT	SPORT DURST	INGOLD TIRE	SPEIGHT'S
SAMPLE COSTS	LABOR HOURS					
Air Injection System Service/Cleaning	0.5	\$50.00	\$32.50	\$40.00	-	\$89.99
Brake Fluid Flush	1	\$70.46	\$65.00	\$80.00	-	\$59.99
Charging System Check Battery/Alternator	0.5	\$50.00	\$32.50	\$40.00	-	Free
Coolant System Flush	1	\$86.04	\$65.00	\$80.00	-	\$129.99
Fuel Injection System Service/Cleaning	1	\$95.07	\$65.00	\$80.00	-	\$89.99
Power Steering Flush	0.5	\$56.28	\$32.50	\$40.00	-	\$69.99
Replace Battery	0.5	\$42.50	\$32.50	\$40.00	-	Free
Flush Transmission	1	\$98.55	\$65.00	\$80.00	-	\$129.99
Wiper Blade Installation	0	N/C	\$0.00	\$0.00	-	Free
Tire Rotate and Balance (4 Tires)	1	\$64.00	\$39.99	\$40.00	-	\$40.00
Alignment Front Wheel Drive	1.2	\$89.95	\$69.99	\$69.95	\$79.95	\$79.99
Alignment 4 Wheel Drive	1.7	\$89.95	\$79.99	\$89.95	\$79.95	\$89.99
					20"+ Wheels= \$94.95	
D. Parts Markup:	Fixed % above actual cost	15%	45%	20%	40%	35%

Notes

\$275-\$650 depending on vehicle type

Tires Markup: \$28.00 above cost (includes Mounting & Balancing)

PACKAGE B: VEHICLE REPAIR SERVICES

	UNIVERSITY FORD	HENDRICK- SOUTHPOINT	SPORT DURST	INGOLD TIRE	SPEIGHT'S
Proposed Hourly Rate:	\$110.00	\$65.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$62.00
Proposed Parts Markup:	15%	30%	20%	40%	1.6%